Date: 17.11.2023

NOTE

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act-2005

DGM/Admin (PIO) letter no. 2023/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-957 dated Ref:

19.10.2023 of Shri Yogesh Jirapure (RTI applicant)

With reference to the above note, as per available record the desired information are as under: -

Item	Point	Reply
No.	li cation	Office/DFCCIL vide forwarding letter dated 10.10.2023. Accordingly, Office Order No. 945/2023 dated 02.11.2023 regarding acceptance of resignation was issued
01	Proceedings of my application mentioning the date at which it has reached the Delhi Corporate DFCCIL and what has been done till now.	
02	What is taking so long to get the NOC. After I have paid the bond amount and balance amount of notice period	
03	Expected date upto which I could get the NOC?	

AM/HR (OP&BD)

JGM/Admin.(PIO)



डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

Office Order No. 945 /2023

Sub:- Acceptance of resignation of Sh Yogesh Jirapure, Executive/OPBD/ADI

Ref: - PM/HR/ADI letter No. DFC/ADI/HR/P.File/384/103909 dated 10.10.2023

In reference to above, Competent Authority has accepted the resignation of Shri Yogesh Jirapure, (Emp. Code-103909) Executive/OPBD/New Ghumasan under GM/Co-ord./Ahmedabad Unit.

The Service particulars of the employee are as under: -

Employee Name	Shri Yogesh Jirapure
DOB	07.08.1995
DOJ in DFCCIL	08.07.2022
Post/Level/Grade (IDA scale)	Executive/OP&BD/E-0 level Rs. 30,000 – 1,20,000
Emp. ID	103909

PM/HR/ADI letter No. DFC/ADI/HR/P.File/384/103909 dated 10.10.2023 has intimated that the above named has already remit the Bond amount and Balance notice period amount of 81 days to DFCCIL and the same has been certified by the Associate Finance of Ahmedabad Unit. At present there is no D&AR/Vigilance case pending against the employe.

Accordingly all other dues if any up to the date of his relieving may be calculated by HR/Ahmedabad Unit and the recovery of all dues may be made from the employee. His date of relieving may be intimated to this office.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Jt. General Manager/HR

Dated: 02.11.2023

No: - HQ-HR0CMER(PFIL)/235/2023-HR-CMER (25883)

Email to:

1. Director/OP&BD, Director/Infra- for information

2. GGM/TS/CO, GM/OPBD/CO, GM/HR (R&P)/CO;

GM(Co-ord)/DFCCIL/Ahmedabd;

4. PM/HR/Ahmedabd - please ensure to run the suitable action on SAP regarding his resignation/relieving and also arrang to provide his settlement case duly vetted by Unit finance for onward payment of Leave Encashment if any

5. AGM/HR, DGM/Fin/PR/CO, JM/HR/CO;

6. Shri Yogesh Jirapure, (Emp. Code-103909) Executive/OP&BD/Ahmedabad through GM/Coord./Ahmedabad